Contractual maturity analysis on financial assets
The table below analyses the Council's financial assets into relevant maturity groupings based on the remaining period at the balance date to the
contractual maturity date.

Asset Total
Carrying Cash Less than More than
Amount Flows 1 year 1-5 years 5 years

$000's $000's $000's $000's $000's
Council and Group 2024
Cash and cash equivalents 2,069 2,069 2,069 0 0
Debtors and other receivables 5,299 5,299 5,299 0 0
Interest bearing loans 25 25 2 11 12
Non interest bearing loans 445 445 0 0 445
Net settled derivative assets 737 737 22 699 16

Council and Group 2023
Cash and cash equivalents 1,201 1,201 1,201 0 0
Debtors and other receivables 4,358 4,358 4,358 0 0
Interest bearing loans 43 43 3 16 24
Non interest bearing loans 417 417 0 0 417
Net settled derivative assets 1,008 1,008 16 980 11

Sensitivity analysis for interest rate risk
The table below illustrates the potential effect on the surplus or deficit for reasonably possible market movements, with all other variables held
constant, based on the Council's and Group's financial instrument exposures at balance date.

Council and Group

-100bps +100bps -100bps +100bps
Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents (12) 21 (8) 12
Interest rate swaps (561) 542 (669) 643

Financial liabilities
Secured loans (666) 670 (471) 475
Interest rate swaps 0 0 0 0
Total sensitivity (1,240) 1,233 (1,149) 1,130

Explanation of interest rate sensitivity
The interest rate sensitivity is based on a reasonably possible movement in interest rates, with all other variables held constant, measured as a basis
point movement (bps). For example, an interest of 100bps is equivalent to an increase in interest rates of 1%.
The sensitivity for interest rate swaps has been calculated using a derivative valuation model based on parallel shift in interest rates of +/- 100bps.

$000
2023
$000

2024

PAGE 116

Hurunui District Council

NOTE 29 -Water services reform programme

NOTE 28 - Explana�ons of major variances against budget